
1 

EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 fff -5 ffi /,tffi 

CONTRACT NO. 37638 

FOR 

Mechanical Enqineerinq Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 9u day of October 2007, by and between EESI, 
hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by 
and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

An RFP No. BG5025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on 
July 19,2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (B) firms be awarded contracts, 
EESI being one of the firms. 

2. The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of September 23,2010. 

J. Three (3) task orders totaling $31,730 have been issued for various projects. 

4. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until September 23,2011. 

5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23,2012. 

o. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 37638 for an additional one 
(1) year period or until September 23,2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, 
and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible 
Services contract. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONÏRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

T Ø/f, ' Date: ?-A- Zolz 

Name: FRep E. SHÊue 
rifle: PReçtøe/vT /eESt 
Address: ü 7 7 Nn'S.lhS*rn"l- 0^r"v¿Ø s, Ô( q1 ßo 
Telephone , 6*l-1s L+- lovL 

1of2 REV 9/I2 



Æ f1 !_ t-3 !1 {\
l_ÕÐt)1åü 

Contract No. 37638	 Amendment/Change Order No. I 
Contract Title: Mechanical Enqineerinq Services 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By:	 N/A Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: APPIìOVED AS ]'O FORM 

By: Date: 
Office of City At v 

CIfY ATTOR¡IEY 

2o'f2	 REV 9/12 



EXHIBIT B 

l$m6/åffi 

AMENDMENT NO. 3
 

CONTRACT NO. 30002583
 

FOR
 

Mechanical Ençlineerinq Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA 	 : ì 

This Contract was rnade and entered into on the 10!h day of October 2007, by and between HDR
 
ARCHITECTURE, lNC., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of
 
the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.
 

1. 	 An RFP No, BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on
 
July 19,2007. A selection committee recommended ail eight (8) firms be awarded contracts,
 
HDR ARCHÍTECTURE. lNC. being one of the firms.
 

2. 	 The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of Sepiember 23,2010. 

3. 	 Two (2) task orders totaling $25,000 have been issued for various projects. 

4. 	 Amendment No.1 extended the expiration date until September 23,2011' 

5. 	 Amendment No. 2 exiended the expiration date until September 23,2012. 

6. 	 Effective as of March 16,2012, the City of Portland changed the contract number from 37639 to 
30002583. 

7, 	 The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 30002583 for an additional 
one (1) year period or until September 23,2013 to allow for completion of any existing task 
orders, and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE 
Flexible Services contract. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
I 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatuÈes, 

. 	 I 
HDR ARCHITECTURE, INC. 

By: Date: 4'l'l Z
 
Name: MAtLlo FtL Ë. 'bP.ot,-:r'-ì
 

¡gr, VF r [-]W ç.¿t', P'rivci\Ì*'/
 

Address: I oo I 5N 5# Àv¿ }?-¿F-*+-n ¡ aL n1-z- o { 
Telephone: . 6*4, lf 1- É.of ,(. 

1of 2	 REV 0g/'12 



åffi5#4ff
 

Qontract No. 30002583 AmendmenVChange Order No. 3 

Contract Ttle: Mechanical Enirineer:ino Services 

C¡TY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

I 

Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By:	 N/A Datê: 
Elected Officiaì 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Offìce of Ciiy Audiior 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Approved as to Form: 

H.Ve-n^-

Offìce of Oîty 
CITY ATTORNEY 

2af2 



EXHIBIT C 

1ß$ffi48 
AMENDMENT NO. 3
 

CONTRACT NO. 37636
 

FOR
 

Mechanical Engineerinq Services
 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 8b day of October 2007, by and between R&W 

ENGINEERING, lNC., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of 

th" State€f Oregon jy and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. 	 An RFp No. BG5025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on 

July'19, 2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) fìrms be awarded contracts, 

R&W ENGINEERING, lNC. being one of the firms 

2. 	 The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of September 23,2010 

3. 	 Four (4) task orders totaling $28,759 have been issued for various projects 

4. 	 Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until september 23,2011' 

5. 	 Amendment No 2 extended the expiration date untilseptember 23,2012' 

The City of porfland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 37636 for an additional one6. 
(1) yeai period or until September 23,2013 to allow for completion ofjny existing task orders, 

ànO'potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible 

Services contract. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:
 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
 

an original, and which, when iaken tógether, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.
 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the
 

use of electronic signatures.
 

R&W ENGINEERING, INC.
 

ev, Ð3c 1%? 	 s4¿ ?-6- tÞ 

Name: l^ .' c- /în(
 
titte. 9r. fh¿cL. Êy.,?r.
 

Address: q¿,( Sw, Atlo^ ûlu/ d to'l ß ot.r*-fzn , Òf- 1-oof
 

6b1 - ,-q, -éo¿o _Telephone 

REV 09/1 2 1of 2 



EXHIBIT C 

1ñn ü4s
 

Contract No 37636	 AmendmenVChange Order No. 3 

Contract Title: Mechanical Engineerinq Services 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By:	 N/A Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: APPROVED AS 'lO FORM 

CITY ATTORNEY 

2of2 



Êretti Pin þ
 

Í85ri 4s 
AMENDMENT NO 3 

CONTRACT NO. 37711
 

FOR
 

Mechanical Enqineerinq Services
 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: $ 
This Contract was made and entered into on the S day of November 2007, by and between SYSTEM 
DESIGN CONSULTANTS, lNC., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal 
corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called 
City 

1. An RFP No. BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on 

July 19,2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) firms be awarded contracts, 
SYSTEM DESIGN CONSULTANTS, lNC. being one of the firms. 

2. The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of September 23,2010 

J. Two (2) task orders totaling $31,600 have been issued for various projects. 

4. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until September 23,2011. 

5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23,2012. 

6. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No, 37711 for an additional one 
(1) year period or until September 23,2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, 
and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible 
Services contract. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Date:6 September 2012 

ry C. BarnesName: 

Title: Secre 1-a ry-Treasure r 

Suite 400, PortJ-and, OR 91 214Address: 1515 SE Vlater Ave. , 

503-248-0221Telephone 

1of 2 REV 09/12 



1ffi5#4,s
 

Contract No. 37711 AmendmenVChange Order No. 3 

Contract Title: Mechanical Enqineerinq Services 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

Date: 

Purchasing Agent 

By:	 NiA Date: 

Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 

Office of City Auditor 

AFpR0vËü /\s ro FgRrY 
Approved as to Form: 

Fà-Va"-" 
By:	 Date: -/+Office of City 

CNY ATTORNEY 

2 ol2	 REV 09/'12 




